Signetics
Linear Products
ICM7555
G e n e ra l Purpose C M O S  Tinner
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The ICM7555 is a CMOS timer providing
significantly improved performance over

•  Pulse position modulation
•  Missing pulse detector
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C ICM7555CN
8-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70°C ICM7555CD
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C  to + 85°C ICM7555IN
8-Pin Plastic SO -40°C  to +85°C ICM7555ID
8-Pin Plastic DIP -55°C  to + 125°C ICM7555MN
8-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C  to + 125°C ICM7555MFE
February 12, 1987 7-3 853-1192 87586
Signetics Linear Products P roduct S p ec ifica tion
General Purpose CMOS Timer ICM7555
EQUIVALENT BLOCK DIAGRAM
THRESHOLD
NOTE:
Unused inputs should be connected to appropriate voltage from Truth Table.